TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM820535

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armor Plastics, LLC		05/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPER ATV, LLC	05/31/2023	Limited Liability Company:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SUPER ATV, LLC	
Street Address:	2753 Michigan Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47250	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6342425	ARMOR PLASTICS
Registration Number:	6286823	ARMOR PLASTICS
Registration Number:	6264409	CLEARLY SAFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-780-2637

Email: katrina.balasko@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Aquilina at Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 2020 K Street, NW, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180026.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Aquilina

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0899

SIGNATURE:	/James J. Aquilina/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Certificate of Merger - Armor Plastics - SATV - 5-31-2023#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0900

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF M ERGER

of

SUPER ATV, LLC

I, DIEGO MORALES, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Articles of Merger of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

ARM OR PLASTICS, LLC

a(n) Domestic Umited Liability Company

merged with and into the surviving entity(s):

SUPER ATV, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, May 31, 2023.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, June 02, 2023

Diego Morales

DIEGO MORALES
SECRETARY OF STATE

2004012300038/9893926

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/28/2023